
Second Amendment to IGA for
Library Services

Goal:  

Fair access to Queen Creek Library cards for all Town residents, including 
those in Pinal County .

Issue:  

Town residents in Pinal County pay $50 per year for a library card at the 
Queen Creek Library.

Direction is Requested: 

Possible approval of a second amendment to the Town’s IGA with 
Maricopa County Library District in the amount of $19,577 to provide 
free access to library cards for all Town residents.



Second Amendment to the IGA for 
Library Services

1. The Town would pay the Maricopa County Library District $19,577 for 
the first year of the Second Amendment to the IGA. This allows all 
residents who live within Town limits and in Pinal County access to free 
library cards.

2. The amount will be reviewed each year, and is based on the Limited 
Property Value provided annually by the Pinal County Assessor for the 
properties within Town limits that are also located in Pinal County. The 
amount paid each year is equal to what the Maricopa County Library 
District Levy would be.

3. The Second Amendment would not change the expiration date of the 
current IGA, which is June 30, 2022.




